Finance and Accounts Section Sheikh Hasina Medical University Khulna



অৰ্থ ও হিসাব বিভাগ শেখ হাসিনা মেডিকেল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় খুলনা

Ref. No.SHMU/Reg./P. File/28/2023/289

Date 31.12.2023

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that Mrs. Reshma Hossan, daughter of Md. Tofazzol Hossain and Asma Hosain of Village and Post: Boluhor, Upazilla: Kotchandpur, District: Jhenaidah (Present Address: 49/1(2nd floor) Municipal Tank Road, Khulna) has been serving as Deputy Inspector of Colleges, Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna in the scale of Tk.43,000-69,850/- (5th grade) with effect from 12/12/2023 till date. At present her gross salary is Tk. 86,412/-(eighty six thousand four hundred twelve) only, which is equivalent to CAD-1045.84 & USD-789.14 on 31/12/2023. She is sincere, honest, responsible and punctual in her duties.

To the best of my knowledge, she bears a good moral character. She is not involved in any activity prejudicial to the interest of the state or of discipline of this University.

I wish her every success in life.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

(Rabindra Nath Datta)
Deputy Director (F&A)
Sheikh Hasina Medical University
Khulna

31 December 2023

Ref. No.SHMU/Reg./P. File/2023/289

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Mrs. Reshma Hossan, Deputy Inspector of Colleges, SHMU, Khulna
- 2. PS to VC, SHMU, Khulna
- 3. Assistant Programmer, SHMU, Khulna (with a request to publish on the University Website)
 - 4. Personal file
 - 5. Guard file

(Rabindra Nath Datta)
Deputy Director (F&A)
Sheikh Hasina Medical University
Khulna